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\Vellington-,Vednesday, 13th February; Monday, 26th May; 
Tuesday, 5th August; Monday, 24th November. 

Dubbo-.Monday, 18th February; Monday, 18th August. 
SOU'l'IIERN DISTRICT. 

Wollongong-Wednesday, 6th February; \Vednesday, 28th 
May ; Tuesday, 2nd September. 

Yass-Wednesday, 13th February; Tuesday, 17th June; Wed• 
nesday, 19th November. 

Queanbeyan-Wednesday, 20th Febn1ary; Friday, 18th July; 
Thursday, 27th November. 

Bega-Tuesday, 4th March; Tuesday, 1st July; \Vednesday, 
5th November. 

Goulburn-Wednesday, 19th March; Tuesday, 10th June; 
Tuesday, 16th September; Thursday, 18th December. 

Braidwood-Tuesday, 26th March; Friday, 15th August; 
Tuesday, 16th December. 

Cooma-\Vednesday, 2nd Apl'il; \Vednosday, 6th August; 
Tuesday, 2nd December. 

SOUTII·WESTERN DISTRICT.• 
Gundagai-Monday, 7th Janual'y; ,ve{lnesday, 7th May; 

Wednesday, 10th September. 
Young-Monday, 14th January; Fiiday, 16th l\Iay; Friday, 

19th September. 
Grenfell-Friday, 18th January; Thursday, 22nd May; Tburs­

da.y, 26th September. 
Albury-Monday, 26th February; Wednesday, 25th June; 

Tuesday, 11th November. 
Deniliquin-Thursday, 6th March; Tuesday, 8th July; Thurs­

day, 20th November. 
\Vagga. \Vagga.-Thursday, 13th ~larch; '\Vedncsday, 16th 

July; Thursday, 27th November. 
Hay-,Vednesday, 19th March ; ,vednesdaJ, 23rd July; Thurs­

day, 24th December. 
NORTHERN DISTRlCT. 

Tamworth-\Vcdnesday, 9th January; Friday, 11th July. 
Armidale-Wednesday, 16th January; Friday, 18th July. 
Olen Innes-Tuesday, 22nd January; Tuesday, 22nd JuJy. 
Te~terfield-Monday, 28th January; Monday, 28th July. 
Casmo-Monday, 4th February; Monday, 4th August. 
Grafton-Monday, 11th February; Monday, 11th August. 
Bingera.--\Vednesday, 30th April; Wednesday, 29th October. 
lloree-Tuesday, 6th ~lay; Tuesday, 4th November. 
\Varialda.--Friday, 9th May; Friday, 7th November. 
Inverell-Tuesday, 13th May; ·wednesday, 12th November. 
Port Macquarie-Monday, 26th May; Monday, 24th November. 
Ta.rec-Friday, 30th .May; Friday, 28th November. 

NORTil·WESTP.RN DISTRJCT, 
:Murrurundi-Monday, 25th February; Monday, 18th August. 
Gunncdah-Thursda.y, 28th February; Thursday, 21st August. 
No.rrabri-Tuesday, 4th March; Tuesday, 26th August. 
\Valgett-Tuesday, 11th March; Tuesday, 2nd September. 
Coona.mble-Monday, 17th March; Monthy, 8th September. 
Coonabarabran - Monday,24th:March; Monda.y,15thScptembcr. 
Bourkc-\Vedncsda y, 30th April; \Vednesday, 20th October. 
\Vilcannia.-l!onday, 12th May; Saturday , 8th November. 
\Vcntworth-Monda y, 26th May ; Monday, 2-tth -ovembcr. 
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DISTRICT COURT SITTINGS, 1884. 
METROPOLITAN AND HUNTER DISTRICT, 

Sydney-Monday, 4th February; Monday, 3rd March; Thur s­
day, 3rd April; Thursday, 1st May; Monday, 2nd June; 
Monday, 4th August; Monday, 1st September; Thursday, 
2nd October; Monday, 3rd November; Monday, 1st December. 

Campbelltown-Saturday, 9th February; Tuesday, 20th May; 
Tuesday, 28th October. 

Windsor-Wednesday, 13th February; Wednesday, the 7th 
May; Wednesday, 16th October. 

Parramatta-Monday, 18th February; Monday, 12th :May; 
Monday, 20th October. 

Penrith-Thursday, 21st February; Thur sday, 16th May; 
Thursday, 23rd October. 

Newcastle-Monday, 10th March; Monday, 9th June; Monday, 
lat September; Monday, 1st December. 

Maitland-Tuesday, 18th March; Tuesday, 17th June; Tuesday, 
9th September; Tuesday, 9th December. 

Singleton-Saturday, 22nd March; Tuesday, 24th June; Tues­
day, 16th September. 

Muswellbrook-Wednesday, 26th March; Fl'iday, 27th June ; 
Friday, 19th September. 

Scone- Friday, 28th March; Monday, 30th June; Monday, 
22nd September. 

'\-VESTERN D1s ·rR1c·r. 

Mudgce-Wednesda.y, 16th January; l\Ionday, 28th April; 
Wednesday, 16th July; Monday, 27th October. 

Bathurst-Thursday, 24th January; Thursday, 1st May; 
Thursday, 24th July; Thursday, 30th Octobe1·. 

Orange-Thursday, 31st January ; Wednesday, 21st May; 
Wednesday, ~0th July; Wednesday, 19th November. 

Forbes-Thursday, 7th Febn1ary; Monday, 30th June; Mon­
day, 29th September. 

Wellington-Thursday, 14th February; Tuesday, 27th May; 
Wednesday, 6th August ; Tuesday, 25th November. 

Dubbo-Friday, 22nd February; Thursday, 29th May; }.,ri-
day, 22nd August; Thursday, 27th November. 

Cowr31-Wednesday, 12th March; Wednesday, 10th September. 
Lithgow-Wednesday, 19th March; Wednesday, 17th September. 
Hill End-Wednesday, 7th May; Wednesday, 5th November. 
Carcoar-Wednesday, 14th May; Wednesday, 12th November. 
Merriwa-"\Vednesday, 11th June; Wednesday, 17th December. 
:Molong- Wednesday, 18th June; Tuesday, 0th December. 

SOUTIIEltN DISTRICT. 

Kiamar--Friday, 4th January; Thursday, 1st May; Saturday, 
6th September. 

Nowra- Tuesday, 8th January; Monday, 5th May; Wednes­
day, 10th September. 

Milton- Saturday, 12th January; Friday, 9th May; Friday, 
3rd October. 

Gunning-Tuesday, 22nd January; ,vedncsday, 21st May; 
Tuesday, 23rd September . 

?tloruya-Wcdnesday, 30th January; Thursday, 15th :May; 
Tuesday, 7th October. 
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"
7ollongong-Friday , 8th February; Thursday, 20th May; 
Wednesday, 3rd September. 

Yass-Friday, 15th February; Thursday, 19th June; Friday, 
21st N ovcmber. 

Queanbeyan-Friday, 22nd February; Saturday, 10th July; 
Friday, 28th November. 

Bega-Thursday, 6th March; Thursday, 3rd July; Friday, 7th 
November. 

Eden-Monday, 10th March; Friday, 27th June; Friday, 31st 
October. 

Goulburn-Friday, 21st March; Thursday, 12th June; · Thurs­
day, 18th September; Saturday, 20th December. 

Bra.idwood- '\Vednesday, 26th March; Saturday, 16th August; 
Wednesday, 17th December. 

Cooma-Friday, 4th April; Friday, 8th August; Thursday, 
4th December. 

Bombala-Wednesday, 9th April; Tuesday, 8th July; Tues­
day, 9th December. 

Moss Vale-Friday, 18th April; Tuesday, 26th August; Tues­
day, 23rd December. 

SOUTII·\VRSTERX DIS 'fRJCT. 

Gundagai-Tuesday, 8th January; Thursday, 8th :May; Thurs­
day, 11th September. 

Tumut-Thursday, 10th January; l\londay, 12th May; Mon­
day, 15th September. 

Young-Tuesday, 15th January; Saturday, 17th May; Satur­
day, 20th September. 

Grenfell-F1iday, 18th January; Thursday, 22nd May; Thur s­
day, 25th September. 

Burrowa-Tuesday, 22nd Janua1-y; Monday, 26th May ; Mon­
day, 29th September. 

Albw-y-Tuesday, 26th February; Thursday, 26th June; 
Wednesday, 12th November. 

Corowa-Friday, 29th February; Tuesday, 1st July; Satur­
day., 16th November. 

Denihquin-Fdday, 7th March; '\Vcdnesday, 9th July; Fl'iday, 
21st November. 

,vag~a V{agga-Frida y, 14th March; Thursday, 17th July; 
Fnday, 28th November. 

Hay-Thursday, 20th March; Thursda y, 24th July; Friday, 
5th December. 

Nan-andera-Monclay, 24th March; ,vcdnesday, 80th July; 
Thursday, 11th December. 

Cootamundra-Thursday, 27th March; Saturday, 2nd August; 
Monday, 15th December. 

Temora -Sat urda y, 20th l\Iarch; Monday, 4th Aug-ust; Wed­
nesday, 17th December. 

NORTHERN DI STRICT. 

Tamworth - I•i'rida.y, 11th Januar y; Friday, 25th April; )lon­
dn.y, 14th Jul y; Fl'ida~·, 24th October. 

Armidalc - Monda.y, 14th January ; . aturda;v, 17Lh l\la r ; 
\Vcdncsday , 16th Jul y; Monday, 17th November. 

Glen Inn es-Monday, 21st January; Monda y 21st Julr. 
Emma.ville-Frida y, 25th January; Friday, 25th July. 

• 
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Tente r.field-Tuesday, 29th January; Tuesday, 29th J uly. 
Casino- Satu rday, 2nd February ; Saturday, 2nd August . 
Lismore-Wedne sday, 6th Feb1·ua ry; Wednes day, 6th August . 
Grafton-Tuc~day, 12th February; Tuesday, 12th August . 
Ma.clean- J.--.riday, 15th February; Friday , 15th Aufrust. 
Bingera- \Vcd11esday, 30th April ; Wednesday, 29th October. 
Moree- l\Ionday, 5th May; Monday, 3rd November. 
·warialda-Fl'iday, 9th May; F riday, 7th November. 
Invercll - )Iond ay, 12th May ; Tuesday, 11th November. 
Kcmp scy- Thur sd.ay, 22nd May; Friday, 21st November. 
Port :\fac:qnarie-Monday, 26th May; Monday, 24th November. 
Tar ec- F1·iclay, 30th i\Iay; Friday, 28th November. 

Non:rII-WESTERN D ISTRICT . 

Murruruucli - Monday, 25th Februa ry; Monday, 18th August. 
Gunn edah- )Vednesday, 27th February; Wednesday, 20th 

August . 
Narrabri-Monday, 3rd March; Monday, 25th August . 
Walgett-Monday, 10th March; Monday, 1st Septembe r. 
Coonamble - Saturday, 15th March; Saturd ay, 6th Septembe r. 
Coonabarabru.n-Saturd.ay , 2:lnd March ; Satuclay, 13th Sep-

tember. 
Cobar-'\Vednesda y, 23rd April; ·w ed nesday, 22nd October. 
Bou1·ke-Mon<lay, 28th April; Monday, 27th October. 
\Vilcanni a- Frida y, 9th May; Friday, 7th Novemher. 
Menindie-Saturday, 17th May ; Saturday , 15th November . 
Wentworth - Frida y, 23rd May ; Saturday, 22nd November. 
Balranald - Satw·d.ay, 31st Ma,r; Saturday, 29th November. 
Ilillston-Friday, 6th June; Frida y, 5th December. 

DISTRICT COURT REGISTRARS AND BAILIFFS. 
Districts. Registrars. Bailiffs . 

Al btwy ........ G. F. Bark e1· . . .. .. . .......... Geor ge II enryL et hbrid ge. 
Annidal e • , • , • • L. C. Bad ham . . . ..... • •... . . . Pett•r Dean. 
JJafraualcl ... . E. L. Rowling_, P.M . .......... George Hartwell. 
B athur st ..... . Henry H E:lY Hutchinson ...... J oh n Henry Berney, 
B ~ga .......... J oh n Oav1s,.P.M . .............. Jo seph Payt en. 
Bmgera .. ...... P. B1ou~hum_, P .M .... ......... A. ,v. Mallon . 
B ombala ...... Jam es Giles, J.P. . ............ Jo~ph ir. Gleeson, 
Boiwke • •••• • .. Wm. Chisholm .••••• • • .. •• •••• K. E. C. Hallow es. 
Bmidioood .. .. C. F.. Oslea r .... . . ...... ...... George Fr ederic k Taylor . 
B ttn ·owa .....• William J .E. WottonjJ .P ..... T. G. Cook. 
Oampbellto w1i •• Henry Arkell Smith, .P .•.•.. Th om as J enner Winton . 
Carcoa,· ....• .•. William Badc o ck-Warner, J.P. C. Higgs. 
Cnsit10 ... .. .. . Malcolm M'Intyre Campbe ll .. George H. Margetts. 
Cobw·..... ..... Ro<lk. McKe n zie . 
Oooma ....... . R obert Hugh Acheson ........ Edward F. Dl'Uitt. 
Ooo1ll1bcu-nb>·a>i. F. W. Edwardi., P.M .. ......... P.A. Fitzgerald. 
Coonam/Jle •••• R.R. Bailey, P.}L ............ George Collb_. 
Oootammu:fra •. C. II. B. Primrose ..•...••.. •• Ro bt. B. Smith. 
Cm·owa ..•••••• Reginald Hare, P.M: ... . .••. ..• George Pi ggm . 
C!JWl'lt ........ W. 8. Simpson .. ............ .. ,John Muir. 
l>en iliquin . ... Lachlnn Wentworth Broughton Thomas Barclay. 
Dll bbo .. ..•.••. • Luke M'Guinn ...• • .. .. .....•• Thomas Frawley . 
.Emmar;ille •.•• William E. Henry ••..... , ..•. John P. Stewart 
.Ecl1•1l ... ...... . J. ,v. Lees ......... ........ . .. J oijeph P ayte n. 
1::orbe11 ........ Donald E. Trough ton ........ Geor_l{e E_lphinstone J ob 
ulm hmes •••• N. Paul Le Jeune .............. Patrick Km~elh. 
Goullmm ...... Le11lie W. A. MacRrthur ...... T. S. Rus~ell, 
Untfto,~ •. ••.... William Cl1trJ..e •.•.••••••.....• F. Doberer. 
Oreuf1•ll ..• ••••• G. G. Brodie . . ..• .••. ......... W. IL Hazelton. 
Otmdagai ...... Cho.rlts Wye Weekes .......... .f'. MQrano. 
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Distri cts. Registrars. BaUiffs. 
Gtt.nnedah •••• William Corbett Lawson, P.M, Patrick O'Neill. 
Gwmin.g •••••• John F. Ken yon ...... . .... ... Alfred J. Roberts. 
Hny ...•...... G. F. Scott ....... .. .. . .. .... . .. John Porter. 
H ill :E1uZ ...... W. M. Macfarlane ..... ... .... A. Le Messur ier. 
Hill ston •••••• Neil Charles O'Neill •.••••••• • William Malcolm. 
Im ,,~rell . • • . • • . . William Clare Cardew . • • • • • • • Charles Egan. 
Ki!mp sev • . . . . . George SteYenson .••••• .•• ••• C. H. , -rright . 
K imna •.•... .. Henry Connell, P.M . .......... Cornelius Leggatt. 
Li smore .... . . William Carson •.. .. ....• , • • • • • A. S. Meares. 
Lithgow .•• •. ... E. A~ 'J'. Pery ..... •• •• • .••• •. Pa.trick Finn. 
Macle0,n, . . ... Willi am C. ,I. Dou tty ......... \V. Harris . 
Maitland • . ••.• George Henry Smithers ...... C.H. Atkinson. 
JJ[e1iindie • • • .. • L . F. L11. yard .. ........ . . .. ... . 
.1)[e1·riwa ...... Alex. )1'Rae .... . ... ... . ...... Edward O'Kecfe. 
J'tfilto,i ....... William Fraser . ............... Christopher Murr ay. 
l'tl olong ........ John Hyde Nisbett . • •••••••••• Henry Myers. 
1,foruya •• •• .••• W. H. Thomas, J.P. • ... ••• ... Joh n Shottin. 
ltlo ·-,.ee ..• .• ••••• Samuel L. Cohen •. •.. ..•..•... 
Jl,[oss Yale •••• Will iam S. Bridges ............ Alfred Townsend. 
lJiudgee ....•••• Francis Sheriff (saacs .. ..•.• . Evan Richards. 
JJ[urrurtmdi •. George Rupert Evans ••. • • • •• Harry Brook. 
1,Iuswellbrook •• Timothy Foley ••.•.....• ..• •.• Luke Conroy . 
Narrabri .. .. .. Charles E. Smit h , P.M ......... Denis Roche. 
Narran.dera .. John L. King .................. Thos. Henry Elwin. 
Newcastle . •• ••• William G. Smith ............. . Walter Scott Collins 
Nowra .. .. .. .. ·wmiam Lovt>gro,·e .. .. . .. ... .. C. Murray. 
Orange ........ William T. E,·ans ........... Jamea Ba&tick. 
J>.arr~matta ... • George.Wickham ••• •• : •••••• • • John Bo.wers. 
1 enrith. . • . • • • • John K mgdqn Cleeve ,,.J

1
Un., J.P. John Price. 

Port Macquat·ie Richard Maunsell, P.M . • .•••• H. W. C. Windeyer 
Q,ueaubeyan •• Obadiah Willans •••.••... .•• •• J. H. Hincksman. 
Scorie . • • • • • • • • • Henry ,l . Leary. . • • • • . . . • . • • • • • James Dodds. 
Singleton •...•• ,vnuam Dudding . •.•.• . ••• .••• C. Poppenhagen. 

{ 

J. Mackinlay. 
Richard She pherd. 

Sydn ey , • , •• •• • John A. Lucas • . • . • . . • • • • • • • James Ma hew. 
Samuel Withers. 

TamwortJ,, .... John M'Donald . .. ••• .. ••• •••• , Henry A.. Ledger. 
T((ree •• ........ Jasper Albert Creagh, P .M .... . H. M'Cabe. 
1'emora ......•• Regd. Zouch, J .P. • • . .•• . ••.• . James Davoren. 
Tmtm:field • . • • J runes H. Thompson • • • • • • • • • J saac Whereat. 
Tum,1,t •••.•.•• Frederick Burne •••• •••••• •••• James Carr. 
W agga JYagya EdwinH. Tompson_,J.P .. ...... James Inglis. 
1Y"lg1:tt .... •••• Hubtrt Dillon_,. P.~1. . ..... •• • • Arthur Thompson. 
W arialda ...... Thomas H. Wilkinson ........ Robert Stewart. 
Welli1~gto1i .... Frederick Marsh, J.P. • ...... P. Madden. 
Wentworth ..•• Alfred Hibble •...•.•..••••••• \Villiam Thornton Read 
JJTilcant aia .. .. G. H. Gower, P.M . • ••.•• •• • ••• Jul~s E. Joubert. 
Winclsor ...... William Henry Hughes Becke, John T. Smith. 

J.P. 
JPollongong .. •• AlfredAllatson TurnerJ. P.M ... John Copas. 
Yass .......... Arthur Money Fisher, t'.M. • • James S. Carter, 
Yotmg . ....... ThomnsEdwm Blomfield. J.P J. H. Powe11 . 

. yclney : Thomas Rich:uus, Govcrn1nent Pri:nter.-1883. 


